IIRM HOLDINGS INDIA LIMITED

(formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)

[CIN No.: L70200UP1992PLC018150]

Date: 29/04/2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 526530 Scrip Name: IIRM ISIN: INE670C01026

Subject: Initial Disclosure with respect to Listed Entity identified as 'Large Corporate'.

Ref.: SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022).

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as amended, we hereby confirm that IIRM Holdings India Limited (*Formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited*) is not a Large Corporate as stated in the aforesaid circular.

Please find attached the initial disclosure in Annexure-A.

Kindly take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For IIRM Holdings India Limited (Formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)

Vurakaranam Ramakrishna Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00700881

IIRM HOLDINGS INDIA LIMITED

(formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)

[CIN No.: L70200UP1992PLC018150]

Annexure-A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

Sr. No.	Particular	Details
1	Name of the Company	IIRM Holdings India Limited (Formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)
2	CIN	L70200UP1992PLC018150
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Crores)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021, as amended.

For IIRM Holdings India Limited (Formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited) For IIRM Holdings India Limited (Formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited)

Vurakaranam Ramakrishna Chairman & Managing Director DIN:00700881 Apparao Ryali Chief Financial Officer PAN: AAWPR9803J